
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 

2 OFFICE CLOSED 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Bridge 
 

3 
7:15 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:30 - Chautauqua: Gold College  
2:00 - BINGO 
3:00 - Curana Blood Pressure 
 

4  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Foot Clinic 
1:00 - Powerful Tools  
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

5  
8:30 - AM Coffee   
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢ to play 

6  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 
1:15 - 500 Card Party 
 

7 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
4:00 - BINGO Night 

8  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
2:00 - Sing Along 
5:00 - Baptist Service 

9  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Spiritwood Music 
3:00 - Coloring Fun 

10  
8:30 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:00 - Outing: Lake Shetek  
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 - Yelloh! Truck   
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Nails w/Hope Harbor  
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 

11  8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Powerful Tools 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - PM Coffee  
3:15 - 9/11 Reminisce 
 

12 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - TAAC Meeting 

Museum Tree Planning 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Chautauqua: Holmberg 

Orchard  
 

13  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:30 - Rosary 
2:00 - Housekeeper 

Appreciation Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 
4:00 - Tenant Happy Hour 

14 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
 

Housekeeper 
Appreciation Week 

   

15 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

16  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Chautauqua: MAFAC 
3:00 - Wii Bowling 

17  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Hearing & Speech Center 

Hearing Aid Clinic 

18  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Foot Clinic 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:30 - Music: Gene Bertrand 
 

19  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:35 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Craft: Pumpkin Trivet 

20  
8:30 - AM Coffee  
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
1:15 - Movie Matinee: Hachi 

2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  
3:00 - Brain Games  

21 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
4:00 - BINGO Night 
 

22 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

23  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
10:50 - Virtual Voyage 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Chautauqua: Medicare 
 

24  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draws 
11:00 - Page Turners 
1:00 - Yelloh! Truck   
2:00 - BINGO 
 

25   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:30 - Volunteer Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 

26 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
2:50 - Game Day: Farkle  

27 
8:30 - HRS Music Students 
10:30 - Rosary  
11:15 - Lunch Outing:   

LeRoy’s in Cottonwood 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Card Makers 
3:00 - Brain Games  
4:00 - Tenant Happy Hour 

28 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

29 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

30  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Fold & Deliver 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

 
 

Lily Vierstraete ...... 9-03 

Bill Sammons ........ 9-07 

Dianne Staudt ....... 9-14 

George Lanoue ..... 9-20 

Virginia Evans ............ 9-22 

Joe ♥ Millie Noyes...... 9-26 

Alice Thull ................... 9-30 

HILL STREET PLACE BIRTHDAYS & ANNIVERSARIES 

Sept. 8-14 

8/28/2024 


